LONSE W

PARTS LIST

IN—YUR B
333B-2
333RB-2

339B-2
339RB-2

E{cEN5EW) CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.




i
i
|
o
!
|
1
i
i
|

AR, B oo e
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

X l:"/\ _tM\ 7_ U e R R I I
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

IIEE, PIIEE e
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

SHEEE, BRI B oeieeiniieieeeieiieeenseeieeeeeeieaeeeeneeenn s anaenns
NEEDLE BAR R_OCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

KB, BB/ SR i e eereeneeaaees
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

THL, FRIVET=U— BUBL i iieeieinaaiieieeneanes
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

$HR. RULTA BYB .
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

Rysbii—., TRUAOyE

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

FTEE (B) « 1T ceeertintatatetaeteriateeeersanesaasesasnterissnansennes
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

Dl ge ot - IR 0. DR 7 b ST TR T
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

152 ¢ PR T
TENSION

2 P RIS
LUBRICATION

311 NN F PP
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

Gt PP
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

G PP PRI RPPPPP
TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS

9, 10







iR, iR
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




3
3
)
i
{

N
i
|
1
|
|

iR, Ltk

FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

NEHRE
NO| BRES ||| o |HE 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO |8 | 8] 8] 8 {ary '
1| 15035 ¥ | x| x| %] 1 |@ER FACE PLATE
2| 15036 k| kx| x| 1 |&E HINGE
3| 15039 x|l % |x| x| 6 |kl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4| 15037 *lxlx]x] 1 |@ERERL FACE PLATE SPRING
5] 15039 ¥ xlx]x] 2 |EHbl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6| 15038 * x|k | %] 1 |ERITL RUBBER
7 | 15006 | k| %] %] 1 |#8R ARM SIDE COVER
8| 8040 * |k |*x x| 2 |kl SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9| 15003 k| % | ®x| 1 | LR ARM TOP COVER
10] 11007 %k |x| 1 [HBREE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
11| 15004 k| x|k |k ] 1 | ER—PINyF GASKET
12] 15007 ktk|x|x] 7 |EHBL SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
13| 36708 * || x| x| 1 |EFEHN- THREAD TAKE UP COVER il
14] 6031-02 | x| *| x| x| 1 |kl SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
15] 11006 * | x| %] %] 2 | LiR%dH ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16| 13076-02 | x| *|x]*x | 2 [|Fv + NUT 7/32X32
17| 15086 | x| x| % | 1 DhiBESEED OIL CONTROL SPRING
18] 8040 k| %tk x| 1 |ikHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
19] 11142 klxk]xlx]1[|[7vov— WASHER
20| 11004 | xlxl%] 1 hmsmssy OIL REGULATOR
21| 10597 x| xfx]| 1 |kopl SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
22| 15058 s f ok | k| & | 1 | #SsdnEETER OIL REGULATING STUD
23| 15059 kx| k| x| 1 |#dnERIXTY S OIL REGULATING SPRING
24| 15057 s lw x| x| 1 |[SEEHSTT YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
25| 8009 #|%x|x]x] 1 |ko0t SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
26
271 15034C | # | * | % | % | 1 |Eo—nFa—T, H& ($8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
28 :1‘ -
29 , ) B S
30| 15054 * [ % | x| % | 1 |EREY (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
31| 10685 x| xl*x| %] 2 |kl SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 :
32| 10759-A = | x| x| x| 1 @R (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
33| 10760 k% |x|x| 1 |[BRiHF7ING FELT .
34| 10685 #]x|x{x] 1 |ikhol SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5




REY, L#, 77—y —

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

R = = o S
Ao




T
3

RE>, L#h, 7—YU—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

alalala ;
NO| mRES (dic|a|c|HE 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO |21 8] 8] 8 |ary
1] 15209 |- -1-11 L&k ARM SHAFT
1| 15327 EEIEE NN ARM SHAFT
1] 15011 - | - | 1 | ¥k ARM SHAFT
1| 15209 - - %]t | BB ARM SHAFT
121 15033 * | | % | x| 1 | Edhds OIL WICK
3 | 10506 kx| % | %] 1 | Léfodie ol OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4| 10577 AN E RN —y—f@LRl PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
5| 19414 klk|*x| % | 1| U95>9F-ashh NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6| 19415 k| ®x|*x x| 1 |EBROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0
7 | 19416 | %|%x|x| 1 |kl SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8 | 10563 k| {*x x| 1 | E#A2L B) Tviv WASHER
9 | 10562 k]| x| 1 | E#XEN (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10
11| 10524 x| %% |%x| 1 |kl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
12
13| 10725 kx| ®k|x] 2 | F#XxEN F) Tzt OIL FELT
14] 13074 k| kx| x] 1 | EBNTULTHr—2Z ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
151 10567 * | % |*x|%x]| 1| LE#~NTULYT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16] 13361 k| x|k |x]| 1 | LBANTULTHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17| 23637 | x| x]l*x] 2 |[oBL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
18| 10568 k| * |k |x] 1 |BELYUY BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19] 10571 k |k |* || 1 | EEINTFULTr—ZkHhal SCREW 6.75%X24 L=20.0
20| 10504 x| *%fx]|%]| 1 |F~-U=- MACHINE PULLEY ‘
21| 10505-B |* | -|*}|-| 1 |XFVU>T (Aub+H—KER) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21] 10505-A |* | -{% |- (N)|XFVULT (XN bH-—-FfH) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
211 10043-B |- | % |- |*| 1 |XFU>T (XnbH—FER) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21| 10943-A |- |- | % | () |[XFV>T (X brH—KHA) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
22| 10566 x|k || %x] 1 |XFYLT SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5-"
23| 10576 k% |x x| 1 |EBRODLL POSITION SCREW.1 15/64X28 L=21, 0
24} 10579 x| x|x]*%] 1 |ikov8aL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=50.0 -
25| 10569 k|k|klk] 1 AN T—U— ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 klxlxl*x]| 2| ~"WrF=y—=y>o¥y BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
271 10571-G x| *|*| %] 1 |"nbT=U—krhal SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 . -
28] 10570 x| x|*xfx] 1 |A"WrT=-U—Erhl POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
20] 10524-G |k | *|% | % | 1 |[~"n+T—U—¥nlithal POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 k|klk k] 1 |22 TXNE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31| 15504C k|| k] x| 1 |EXF () THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 15504 k%l lx] 1 | X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 15026 | x| % | x| 1 | KiFfag THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34] 10728 kx| xfx] 1 | KFREHS OIL WICK
35| 10528 x| *x|%]|x]| 1 |8HEIS>Y NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 k| xfx|x] 1 | KL THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 k| x| *% %] 1 |EXFEHS OIL WICK
38| 10524 k|l x| 1 |XFELEHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
39| 10523 klxlx]x] 1 ]8I0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 k| % |*xl*x]| 1 |$#HBEIF I HBE OIL WICK
41] 15038 s x || x| 1 |RTLlE RUBBER OIL STOPPER
42| 19417 kl® | |x]| 1 |§HEISCIEL EHBL (B) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
43| 19418 x|k lx|x| 1 |8HEIS IS kU (58) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
44} 10551 % |x x| 1 | FKEh2y THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45| 10650 *bx|xl%k] 1 1 KiEERGEHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
461 10772C S -] 1 | BEEOY K O(#) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
47| 10772 - * | x| 1 | BEEOy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48| 10773 -l xpx] 1 | Z=KaRTYLT NEEDLE BEARING
43| 19427 Sl -lxpx] 1 |FRALTHAL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 Sl xR 2 FPHALTALLEDRBL SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51| 11879 Sl lxlx ] 1 | PBALTHLDT - LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 - x x| 2 | PHMALETHLAS—kOBL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

4




I, T

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

| —32




|

I, PHELIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

qlalaela .
NO| MEES |2 lc| ol M8 e PARTS NAME
PARTNO |8 | 8| 8| & [aTy
1| 10540 * [ k| x| % |1 [#BRE PRESSER BAR
2| 10539-A |® [ ] x| *| 1 [HAE (F) x40 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3] 10761 [k f*x]*x] 1 kDB SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
4 | 10538 g |k |k x| 1 |1BAE (L) 40 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
| 5| 10761 k| kx| x| 1 |kdhL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 k Pk x| k] 1 |RIBEEAR PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 10662 *fk|x{*x]| 1 |kl SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
8| 10543 kx| x x| 1 |EAE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9| 10761 * % | % | x| 1 |EdHRC SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
10| 18479 - kx| 1 | EHAERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11| 19518 Sl -kl x| 1 [IRABRESERL SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
12} 10546-A -k x ] 1 [RASHEETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13| 10547 Sl - x k] 1 |[BABRETRIEL TENSION RELEASE SPRING -
14| 18480 S]]kl x] 1| <nEEDHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15| 13360 * x| % | x| 1 |[{BABEEEYL T PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
16| 13365 * | x| % | x| 1 |BASAEYCTHERL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
17| 10659 k| ® % |*| 1 [ BALFLA- PRESSER BAR LIFTER
18] 10660 ko |%| 1 |BALFLAA—FLRL HINGE SCREW 4.5X32
19] 10185 -k 1 [AHEA 14T (gER) LIFTING PRESSER.FOOT 1/4” (STANDARD)
20| 10664 Skl x| 1 SR ALDBL SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0 :
21| 19425 -kl 1 | EE LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
22] 10514 Sl -] x| 2 [t sL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
23| 16709 EEEEREREREE | ]2 -1 SCREW 1/4X28
24| 19516 N NEIENEREE: =2~V TR NUT 1/4X28
25| 10728 S EEERENIREE 1= 155 A OlL WICK _
26| 10558C sl x]x]| 1 |<nFELY LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
27| 10558 Sl-tx]|x] 1| <oE LIFTING BELL CRANK
28110557 |- -]*|*| 1 | DPEEE (X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29| 10556 Sl x ] x| 1 | <oEERE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30| 34713 -tk 1 | himAs VIBRATING PRESSER BAR ..
31| 10554 -] x x| 1 |RBARTYLY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32] 10553-A |-l -|*x]|*| 1 |hBAXTY LTt VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
33| 15060 Sl -] x | 1 | hiRAEELLL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
34| 15118 - *]x] 1 [IRhEAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35
36| 10285 S -l x x| 1 |shiBA 14" (1ERE) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4” (STANDARD)
37| 10662 - ® x| 1 |[hEALEDHBL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
38| 10548-A | -] - |*|*| 1 |[#BABRZIELRLHIE LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39| 10519 - x| x| 1 |ikdRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
40| 15111 - lslx) 1 lES PIN
41| 19419 -] x x|t | ETFTHLERKEESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42] 19420 Sl - *x x| 1V | ETAHLEEEIEHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
43] 10775 -] x | 1 EEREOY FEERC HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
44] 10703 S -] 1 | BEREOY KBERALCTy Y v — WASHER
45] 10774 - x %] 1 | BEREOQY Kig S LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
46| 10776 Sl - kx| 1 | BEROY MigFy b NUT 7/32X32
47| 10857 kx| - 1 [iRAEaE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
48| 10858 klk|-|-1 1|89y 49— WASHER
49| 10465 kPx1 -1 - |1 A 14" (1Eg) PRESSER FOOT 1/4” (STANDARD)
50| 10664 * | % | - 1 1 #HAigikvhl PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
51| 10548 ¥ |xf-1-1]1]|kKkRELL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24




itELa. #doy bk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




it A, EEnoy K

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

NERE
NO| HRES |(dic|a)c ne 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO |81 8] 8] 8 |ary

1] 15305 # x| -] - 1 [$tiELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

1] 15547-A |- | - |« | %] 1 |stELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

2111875 * |k [k | k| 1 |$HELEBE HINGE STUD

31 10525 ¥ x{x| x| 1 [kl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

41 15117 sl -bx x| 1 IRNER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

5| 8100 - x|k 2 |[IRhibtRiEp L SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

6| 15031 * x| ® | x| 1 [HHELEHRS OlL WICK

7 | 10560 ¥ kf{x|k| 1 j145-0 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 10561 * (x| ®*%| 1 |[iHaC LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9 | 10992 ¥ x| - | -1 1 |§HE NEEDLE BAR

9 | 10955 - AEIRRELS NEEDLE BAR

10} 11204 * k|- | -] 1 #1147 (1E%) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" (STANDARD)

10| 10005 - bR RO ek 14T (1ERE) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4" (STANDARD)

11| 10535 *1xf-|-1 2 |¢ttovhl NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5

12| No122 k k| x|k 2 |$t NEEDLE

13| 10856 kPl - |- 1 | sHEaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

13| 10904 Sk x| 1 |$HERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

14| 10532 k%] - | -] 1 |$tBfaEERL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0

14| 13365 N ESE Bt - PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L.=9.0

15| 10726 * [k || x] 1 |$#HEREHS OIL WICK

16| 10578 * | % |+ | %] 1 | Exysg NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17| 11876C ® x|k ]x] 1 | EEVERE (4B) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18| 11877 * |k |k %] 1 | EREUERE SLIDE BLOCK

19| 11876 k%% [ x| 1 | E#EUSgEE LU SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20| 10581 |k | % [ %] 1 | EXUFEERBCLEHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 15016 AR EEEREEE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
22] 10519 k& |k %] 1 | EEHEHLL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
23] 10756 * [k fok k] 1 [EROYF ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
24] 10728 k| |k | x| 1 [EEOY FES OIL WICK
25| 8014 * % | % | x| 1 |EEOQY KL (N HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
26| 8105 * |k kx| 1 |EEOy KL (N Fv b NUT 9/32X28
27| 10758 kx| x| 1 |3@EE0y FIILC (K) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0
28| 15017 k| %k | x| 1 [ZEUBE/NTT NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 sk ok x| x] 1 | FEUERESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30| 10754 k [k f k] 1 | RUEHELZEHELL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
31| 15018 x|k | x| x| 1 |ERE/AT Ty ¥ WASHER
32| 3036 ¥k | % x| 1 EEOy FKMBL (X) +v bk NUT 11/32X28
33| 10779 * k% ]x| 1 [ASBAgies cLIP
34| 10778 E I BT B I T I o OIL WICK
35| 4221 A ENENER NP OIL WICK RETAINER
36| 15007 k k| kx| 1 | REFE (B) tHhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0




K5, MIHEKRR/NT
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

Q

16




X7, HIEKER/ R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

glalwla

NO| MEES [D|c|@|C|HE &% PARTS NAME

PARTNO |8 18| 8] 8 |aTy
1] 10710 x| x]xf 1 |xB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2] 10712 ¥ |x|x|%x]| 1 |AkBtoHnl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
3 | 13059 s |x|xlx] 1 |[2Bifn SPRING
4] 11154 ¥ xlx|*x] 1 [BfhtHil SCREW 6.75X24
151 10711 x|lx|x]|%x]| 1 |/)]B KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6| 10712 x| x|x{*x]| 1 |[/hEEovhl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 :
7 | 15075 kx| ]x] 1 |RYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8| 15076 kx| x| x| 1 |BUELEDHES SETPIN
9| 10714 * k[ k]x] 1 |PUENT— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
10| 10561 Lk ||| 1 |RUVESIT—EDHRL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
11| 10717C * % || x| 1 |AUELEHR) LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE
12| 10717 k k| k| x| 1 |BUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET
13| 10718 bkl % |%x] 1 |RUELAEO-5- LIFTING ROD ROLLER -
14| 10719 1k % |*% ] 1 |RAYELEQ-F—tHBL SCREW 3.4X36
15| 10561 x|k |*x|[x| 1 |BYVELEEDDL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L.=6.5
16} 10705 * x| x x| 1 |BABELRIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
17| 10706 x|k |*| 1 | KERDUHAL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18] 11156 * k| % |* | 1 | XKiRITRAGDL PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T#, TRXVFT—U— FUHA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

11




T, TRXIVET—U—, KUHA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

.

vldlela
NO| #&aES |a|5|o|C HE S8 PARTS NAME
PARTNO |88 8] &8 |aTy
1| 10944 k| ok k| x| 1 | e HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 | 10950 sk Lk |k bk | 1 | TG X 2116”7 ~ 17(HEE) BUSHING (FRONT) 1/18" ~1" (STANDARD)
2 ]15522 s | ok | ok o | (1) | TTEAET) X 2L 1-1/4" BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/4"
2| 15523 |k |k | x| (1) | TEBE A 211727 BUSHING (FRONT) 1-1/2"
13} 10571 || % [*]| 1 |kl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
41 11080 kb ks [ %] 1 | THE A2LT7T0F OILING FELT :
5| 15526 s | # | x| k| 1 ] TFE(PRE) X 211687 ~ 1"(1E%) | BUSHING (MIDDLE) 1/16” ~1" (STANDARD)
5| 15527 s | % | |k ] (1) | TR X 20 1-1/4" ~1-1/2" | BUSHING (MIDDLE) 1-1/4" ~ 1-1/2"
6 | 10522 * | *%|*x | x| 1 |ikoHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
7 | 10729 k& fx] 1| X2IVEE OIL WICK
8 | 30157 |k k| x| 1 | FT@M~NXPYULTHr—2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
9| 10571 |k x|x]| 1 |kl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
10| 10609 *|*xl*|x]| 3 |#IUVTikHBC SCREW 8.4X36 L=5.0 i
11] 10567 k| k| x| x| 1 | T#R7YT BALL BEARING
12| 10607 k |k |k x| 1 | THMAPYLTHS— COLLAR
13| 10566 * || %% 1 jikdHBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
14] 10658 * %] x x| 1 |BROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
15| 10608 k[ ok |k | x| 1 [EHYLT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16] 10610-01 |k | x| * | x| 1 | FRAUIT—1— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17| 10574 k[ k%% 1 |T-Uu—-yrs PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 10611 * |k ]k]*| 1 [ TARCS—U—D8E SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19| 10612 *|*%|x|x] 2 |l SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
20| 10615 k| x|k | x| 1 | FAUVNS—Y—IRIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21} 10614 k| kf*x]|*| 1 | FAUFT—U—FBL HINGE PIN
22| 10581 sk |k |k | x| 1 | TANMT-Y—ERE kL | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23| 10619 x| klk|*x| 1 |FTARNS—Y=—2TYLT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24| 10618 |k |k ]x] 1 | TFTALNT—U—/EiE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10616 * | k]lk|x| 1 | FANMT—U-#i% SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10613 kx| 1 | FANNT—U—-2> HINGESTUD = . ..
27| 10581 ®lk]®k|x]| 1 | kHhU SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
281 10617 PRI EIER N Y 2 WAL EZN -SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET .
29| 10620 x|k ]|k]*x| 1 | FTAAMLNS-U-BIK> SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30| 10622 x|k lx]x] 1 |ME HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31} 10766 %)% |x] 1 |[1kOBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
32| 10639 klok k]| x| 1 [I@EROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33| 10672 k| x|k | x| 1 [#LE2S () FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34| 10673 x| *|%[*x]| 1 |XTVY SPRING
35| 10674 |k lx]x| 1 |kAES CcLIP
36| 10627 k|| %] 1 |BUHLEE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 k| %% |{*x]| 1 |ikdRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
38| 10628 k||| x| 1 | ZBROHBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0
39| 15022 A ERERE-UR A FEED DRIVING CAM
40| 10634 «|xlx]x| 1 |[XyhrarLovEs FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41| 10631 s |x|%lx] 1 |HIVY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
421 10629 *®|*x]* x| 2 JikHBL SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
43| 10630 ¥ x|*|x]| 2 |EBROAL POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
44| 10626 k| kx| x| 1 |i@%&HL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45| 10625 | *kfx{k| 1 ]|LYULTZEYLY SPRING
46] 10623 k| *®%]|x| 1 |#HLYY COLLAR
47| 10566 * | x| % | %] 2 [kl SET SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
48| 10671 ¥ l*kfx|x| 1 [BLER2L (X) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49| 10673 kx| x|%x] 1 |XFULY SPRING
50| 10674 x| x|x|x]| 1 |k CLIP
51} 15023 w kx|l x| 1 | EDHE RETAINING RING
52} 10638 k| % |x %] 2 | KX4— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53| 10639 k| x{x x| 2 |[EBErRBC POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
54| 10766 k]x{*x|*x]| 2 [onC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
551 10637 kx|l x|*x] 1 [FOVETFTHLOUM FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
56 10658 I 0 - 3 T 1E01RT SET SUHEW T/AX3TZ2TL=50



ik, BV LTH, XU#h
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13




L MR RULH, EUH |
4 THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

vlalola ,
NO| MREES |Q| S| |HB 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO |88 818 [ary
1] 16425 x| x| % |1 [#HR 1747 (=) THROAT PLATE 1/4” (STANDARD)
2] 6031-01|*]*|*]|%x| 1 |gHrtsdhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
31 11162 x| x| %] 1 |$HRERDRL THROAT PLATE POSITION SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
4| 11163 kpk |k k] 1S PIN
15| 10061 * k| kx| 1 AR (B 1/4" ~3/8" (1EH) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 1/4" ~3/8” (STANDARD)
6| 10668 x|k |x|*| 1 |BRATY LY SPRING :
7| 10667 *|*x1x|x] 1 |BRES PIN
81 10042 ® Lok |k [ ) 1 | BIR (K) 316" ~1/4" (1F#) BED SLIDE (LEFT) 3/16" ~ 1/4” (STANDARD)
9| 11166C kx| x]*| 1 [ZELIR 18 BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLETE
10| 13085 k|| k]| 1 |ZELRLEHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=4.3
11] 10485 ®* |k | * | * | 1 EYE 14" (12%) FEED DOG 1/4" (STANDARD)
12{ 10601 * [ x| x| x| 2 [#yEtnl SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0 _
13| 11065 % |||l x] 1 [2yta FEED BAR ,
14| 11066 * [ | % | % | 1 [Ey@ESILL SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5
15] 11067 k|k[*x*x| 1 [Fvb _ NUT
16] 10595 |k |x]x| 1 |2DF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
17| 10596 x| k|x|x| 1 |a0FEILH OILING FELT
18] 10597 k[ kf*x]|*x| 1 |1koHBL SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
191 70129 x1x|xx| 1 |a0Ftspal SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
20} 10599 kix|*%|* |1 |30F79y>v- WASHER
21} 16704 # kx| 1 [ FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
22| 18065 EIEREREERE U] -V PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
23| 16705 k|| 1 IFE)VEREELRL FEED BAR HINGE PIN
24| 16706 x| x{%x| 1 [|EVEBEBCFY b NUT 1/4X28
25| 11888  IERENENERIRE- 1] ] FEED ROCK SHAFT
26| 10588 ® Lok fok | k| 1 [EUEX RN (F]) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
27| 10522 skl ok kx| 1 X220 B) koL SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
28| 11068 k| x]*]| 1|51+ — , LINER T .
291 10761 Pkl || 1 | X5 (B]) ko U3EED SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0 - ..
30| 10593 A ERERENERERE-Ul PR E COLLAR (FRONT) .-
31| 10764 #[*|*x|x]| 2 |[kHBl : SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5 - .
32| 10763 k k| %] 1 [3EUE (B 50 FEED ROCK SHAFT - BUSHING (BACK)
33} 10571 * k] k x| 1 | X500 (%) kb SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
34| 11068 kx| |*x]1|51F+- LINER _
35{ 10525 kx| x| * | 1 | XHIL (%) kiU (H#Bh) SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
36| 10593 * kx| ®] 1 | EUEHT—(18) COLLAR (BACK)
37| 10764 k| x]*x|*x| 2 |1kHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
38] 16708 k] - x| 1 (EUEEI SR FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
39| 19420 Sk - | * | 2 [EUEEEEERERL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
40| 11962 N EIERERERE-UL L= FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
41| 11954 Slw - x| 1 [ EUEAESEE S OIL WICK
42] 11953 B EI RN ER R R S AN SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
43| 15027 k| -k -| 1 [ EUEE S FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
44| 10754 k- lk| - 1 | EvEEEIEERL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
45| 10758 * |- ]*x|-|1|TEVay FMAL HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0
46| 3036 * | -]x)-| 1] TEVOy FMALCFy b NUT 11/32X28
47| 15021 -1 -|1|FT%YOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48| 10773 ¥ -b*|-| 1| TFT&EYOy FZ—FAAX7Y > | NEEDLE BEARING

14



NyoUbNn—, FTEUYUAYEK
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION




= ;:

Nyobn—, FEYUOy R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

vlalola
NO| HRES |lglc|a|c | HE 8% PARTS NAME
PARTNO |18 8] 8 |ary

1| 34031 |- x| 1 | NyTLn- FEED REVERSING LEVER

2| 10845 Slx] - x| 1 Ky oLK—gRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0

3| 15208 * * | 1 [Ny oL —idg FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

4 | 10802 * | 1 [Ny oLn—-#hsS5— COLLAR

15] 8009 -l % * | 1 |kl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

6| 11942 k|- x] 1 | LB SE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

71 1365 - % * | 1 JLA—-BESEHERL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0

8| 11943 Sl - x| 1 Ny vEREOY K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

9| 10712 Sk x| 2 | Ny oEKEOY FEBRC HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

10| 10806 k] - k] 1| Ny TLR-Rifh FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

11

12

13 -

14| 11951 -]k ¥ | 1 | FEYOY K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15| 10773 - k- x| 1 | TEYOY KZ—FA~X7Y 45 | NEEDLE BEARING

16] 11955 Sk - %] 1 =2y y FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
171 11952 Sl *x-bx] 1 TEYOY REY HINGE PIN

18] 11954 Slx| -] 1 TEYOY FES#S OIL WICK
19| 11956 -l x] 1 xRy FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
20| 11953 b -l x| | xHRYSIEBRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
21| 16707 x| -0k | 1 |YHRAOS L OH) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
22| 19420 k- x| DBRAIIAR) B PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
23| 11953 k] - x| 1 | DRAIRAAE) kRl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
24| 11958 x| -1 x| 1 |MRROSC(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25| 11953 Skt - k] 1 | OBRAGNE) kOBL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
26| 31029 N EIENENEREE YA A FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
271 11960 Sl x] -] 1 |DBASSLIELEE OIL WICK
28] 11950 S x] - x| 1 |ORAOS (R XAk FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK

STUD

291 10766 <fxl-fx] 1 iRl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
30| 10404C S EA RN EE RN AL 3 FEED REVERSING SHAFT
31] 11947 x| - x| 1 |H5- COLLAR
32| 10566 -yx)- x| 2 |iEBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
33| 11948 Slx| - k] 1 Ny oREETSH Y b FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET
34| 10754 x| - bk 1 [Ny VBB TSy FiESHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
35| 11949 x| %] 2 |#ERBL STOPPING SCREW
36| 4135 k] -|x]2]|Fvr NUT M5X0.8

16



h<

hth K.

HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

17



Axta (R) . A<
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

alalolad
No| m&a&s (a|z|a|c|us 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO [83[81]1 8| 8lary
1] 15090 ¥k k] ® | 1 | hett (B HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
2 | 15092 LN TR IE N B B 20 WA DR PACKING
3| 15091 1k |x x| 1 | hvtBHME7 (H) OIL RESERVIOR (RIGHT)
4| 15007 k Pk ]k ]%x]| 7 |kl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
15 15095 k| % || 1 |HvtBArsaL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
6| 11176 *¥ixk|®x|*x] 1 |k SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
7
8 | 10657 s ]k | |x] 1 |/NhEY— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
o | 10658 * x| x| x| 1 [IBROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10} 10767 k k| k|x| 1 |k SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11| 10644 klx|x|%x] 1 |Tyvde— WASHER
12| 15096 s |k x|*x| 1 |HpvLBAsL (T) BUSHING (LOWER)
13| 11176 % ||k [*x] 1 |kHRC SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 *
14} 15049 *klk|x|x] 1 |A-FF—+8 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15} 10651 | %k |x|%x] 1 |OPREL OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16] 10727 k% ]lk | x| 1 |HHFRECTING FELT
17] 10652 «lxlx]lx] 1 |Fvb NUT 11/64X40
18] 11137 |k |x|%]| 1 |F—TF—tBE 1T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19| 15050 ¥k |x|%x] 1 |F4=-SF+—18> OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20| 10727 ¥ | *k]x| x| 1 |F—=TF—FBKT7IN} FELT
21} 10573 |l x{x|*%x]| 1 |ikHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
22| 15051 ¥ lxlx|x] 1 |HoEEAHZ BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 15502 *|*x|%|%x] 1 |H7 (#8) HOOK COMPLETE
241 16407-01 |* | % {* | x| 1 |4H~ HOOK B
251 16407-07 | * | * | * | % | 1 | %EAIR THREAD GUIDE
26] 16407-08 |* | x| % | % | 2 ikl SCREW }
271 16407-05 & | x|« | % | 1 |$ 4R NEEDLE GUARD i
28] 16407-06 |* | * | % | % | 2 [iEHWL SCREW —
29] 15040-02 |* | * | x| % | 1 |H"»~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 15040-10 |#* | = | * | * | 1 |RBEB R/ BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31) 16407-11 |* | x| * | % | 1 |RBEF/ 2kl SET SCREW
32| 1640712 |* | % | % | % | 1 | RBRFAXB@FLL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33| 15502-03 x|k |* | x| 1 |ApvMR HOOK GIB
34| 16407-04 |[* | *|* | * | 3 |AHTEAIEDHRL HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 15041 *lxlx|x]| 1 | K BOBBIN
36| 15052 IEIEREN RN LY OIL GAUGE
37] 11131 k| x|k | 1 | FINF—-VENNIT OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
38| 15003  AERERERIREE: L Tt OIL REGULATING SCREW
39| 15004 *lk|*x]*x| 1 |OYyrsy O-RING
40| 10629 * |k |k | 1 ALY LEHBL SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
41| 15048 k% |*x|*x| 1 | FELr—Xt—FF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
42| 10677 kx| 1|79 4— WASHER '
43| 10650 ® |k |*x|x| 1 |F-FF~kd0C SCREW 3.4X36 L.=6.0
44| 11145 * |k lxlx| 1 [HxLBEGEHS- (F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
45| 11146 * k| % || 1 |peLEEGIHS— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
46| 11144 ¥ kx| x| 1 | AvLEEGFIRL PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
47| 10647 k| k|x|x] 1|79 0— WASHER
48| 10646 ¥ kx| 1 |HetBEHBL SCREW 8.75X24 L=28.0

18




hzta (B) . AX
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK

19



i

AREIE (&) . A<

HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK
o (Y]
ylalyla -
NO| #B2#S (Q|E| o] HE X4 PARTS NAME
PARTNO [8 181 3|8 |aTy

1] 15520 ¥ &k k|1 1AYEER (5) HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)

2 | 15092 * | k| x| % LI I WA STE 2 PACKING

3| 15521 * x| % | % 1 | Avt&dsr v (£) OIL RESERVIOR (LEFT)

4 | 15007 k| k| %)% | 7 |IEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L.=10.0

] 51 15095 k| xIxt 1 |hetEBX2L (F) BUSHING (UPPER)

6] 11176 k| x]|x|%| 1 |ikovhal SEREW 7/32X32 L.=5.5

7

8 | 10657 k| k[ k] % 1 hFr— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
91| 10658 * [ k| x|k 1 | E@EERHil POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10} 10767 * |k |k |k 1 (kL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

11] 10644 kx| 1 Ty p— WASHER

12] 15096 ¥ [k |x|*| 1 |HvLBA40 (F) BUSHING (LOWER)

13| 11176 * |k %k |k | 1 | koL SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 -
141 15049 k| ok |k | ok 1 | =T+ —-18& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
151 10651 kx| %% ]| 1 |HHRE OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16| 10727 k| x1*x x| 1 |DHFRETTINE FELT
17| 10652 * k% |k | 1 |[Fvb NUT 11/64X40

18] 11137 * |k |*x |k | 1 | F~TF—F2BELI1T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19| 15050 * | k| % | ook 1 |F=T+—28E> OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20| 10727 k|l k |k |k | 1 |A—-TF~FBELT7TLH FELT
21] 10573 k| k% ]*] 1 |kl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
221 15051 ® k| % | % | 1 | HIESEAHX BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23] 15502 k| k| k| % 1 | h= (#8) HOOK COMPLETE
24] 16407-01 |* | * |k | x| 1 [4H~ HOOK .
25] 16407-07 |* | * | * | x| 1 | REHIK THREAD GUIDE
26] 16407-08 |* | * | * | % | 2 |ik®ial SCREW
271 1640705 % | % | % | % | 1 |&t24R NEEDLE GUARD
28] 16407-06 |* | * | % | % | 2 |ohat SCREW . '
291 15040-02 |* | % | % {*x | 1 |AH~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 15040-10 | * | & | * | * | 1 |HRBF/ % BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
311 16407-11 | % | * | % | % | 1 |RBF/xvHHL SET SCREW ’ )
32| 16407-12 | * | * | * | % | 1 | %RBF/AXB\EFLL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33] 15502-03 [* | x| * | % 1 |AH<H{R HOOK GIB
34] 16407-04 |* | * | % | % | 3 |AH<EALEDHAL HOOK GIB SCREW
35{ 15041 * [ *|x}x] 1 K BOBBIN
36| 15052 k1 ®|* % | 1 |- OIL GAUGE
37] 11131 * |k | & | % 1 | F—-TERI1T OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

38} 15093 * | k| * ] % 1 |EBEAL1v OIL REGULATING SCREW

39] 15094 ¥ *k|x|*%| 1 |JOU>T O-RING
40| 10629 ¥k lx k] 1 HBGACIYLIEDHRC SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

41] 15048 * |k [k | %k 1 | REL S —RF—FF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
421 10877 kRl x] 1 |Tyviv— WASHER

43} 10650 k[ k| kx| 1 [ F—TF—krha SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

441 11145 klk k)% | 1 | ATLEE/IAHS - (k) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

45) 11146 x|k |x]*% | 1 |hvLEEBHIHS— () PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

46] 11144 k[ k| % | % 1 | he2x&EHLL PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
471 10647 * | k] % | % 1 1Ty v v— WASHER

48] ,10646 ¥ k| *%|% ] 1 |hvLBEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 .=28.0

20




HAFR
TENSION

22

21




|

AR

TENSION
N o
Yol ¥ a
NO| BRES |d(x|a|C|uE 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO |8 | & 81| & |ary

1] 10961C-A | ® [ * [ % | x| 1 [BFIRE (g1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2] 10961 k[ ok | x| *| 1 |[B/FIR TENSION BRACKET

3| 10957 * | xpx x| 1 [ROIHEE TENSION RELEASE PIN

41 10952 * k| x| x| 1 | RO (E) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
51 19531 #* x| % | x| 4 [AFD TENSION DISC

6| 19532 x| x| x{ 2 |#—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

71 19533 * |k fx | x] 2 BREIATYULT (g1, 4) TENSION SPRING

8 | 28206 kx| *x|*%| 2 |O-Ly P kysv— NUT WASHER

9] 19513 kl*x|*x|x] 2 |a~-Lybrryb NUT 1/4X40

10] 10962 kx| 1 | RAFE (B THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11| 10953 * |k |x| x| 1 | RExTYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10694 «|x|%|*x| 2 |-@8m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

13| B144682 | x| x| x| % | 1 |-@mitsrsaC SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2

14| 19534 *¥{x)x|*| 1 o-Lybr+yt NUT

15| 10678 *xPxlx 1% |1 |03 TENSION RELEASE PLATE

16| 19422 ¥ | ®k k| %] 2 | ROIHDWEBERLL SCREW

17| 10690 *|lx|x|*x] 1 [2FVLvB THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18} 10650 * |k |*x]|*x| 1 | XTULTREDRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

19 T

20| 15517  IENERENIREEPSY::) THREAD RETAINER

21| 15055 * x|l x x| 1 | KpifEvRL SCREW 11/64X32 L.=9.0

22] 10720 k| xlx x| 1 | RO3DES (E) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

22




#a:

LUBRICATION

Ao AT T To e TeToTeY
>
&S

(53
b
o
2
2
Xz

)
T
o2
e
?
99,
A
8.
T,
9.
:
t2)
;

23



it

LUBRICATION
N (Y]
VYla| N a -
NO| BRES |25 |2 |ME ¥ PARTS NAME
PARTNO |81 81 &] 3 {ary

1| 15063C * [k | * [k |1 [EZ=LF1-T (48) OlL TUBE AND OIL WICK

31 15087 # kx| k| 1 [ES—AFo-THL (A) RETAINER

4] 6333 k| x|k x]| 1 |k SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

51 15511C k| k | %% | 1 [EZ~NFa-T (#8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

| 81 15088 ¥ [x %)% 1 |EZ-NF1-THZ (B) RETAINER

9| 6333 Pk ik |k] 1 |kdHBL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

10| 15508 ¥ k| k& | 1 |EZ—NFa1-THZ (Q) RETAINER

11] 6333 ¥ x|lxl*] 1 |k SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

12] 15509C k¥ x|k k) 1 |[EZ-NFa-T (48) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15] 15097 ¥ * |k | %] 1 IEZ-NF2—TH2x (D) RETAINER

16| 6333 k| xl%| 1 |[tkvBL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

17] 15077 [k lk|*x] 1 | ~NyFhgy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

18] 11106 k[ x|k |k] 1 |z 77T0R OIL FELT

19| 11108 *fx|* %] 1 |kl SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0

20| 11085 k| % | k| % | 1 | T 2mE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
21| 11069 k| k| *%]*% | 1 | TFT@#xZALTING OIL FELT

221 11070 * |k |k k] 2 [EUEX 2012 OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
23| 11071 ok ||k | 2 |hteiNo ks PACKING

24| 11069 |kl |{x| 4 [HUEARZLTINL OIL FELT"

24




Bt /= &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

7

/0
a
L2 -
5 6

00O Quummre

7
U
S

25




3
o
e

Bt /= &

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
: [V N
Ylalvla ’
NO| B2ES (9 |S|0|c|HE a5 PARTS NAME
PARTNO S| 8] 8] 3 [aTY
1| 10947 kP k1 k |k |1 | HRTTEY F THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
2| 11887 ¥ [k [k |k| 4 [32 MACHINE REST
3 6055 k| x|k || 4 {§] NAIL
41 11886 * | k| % | % 2 |13 TR MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
| 5] 6055 k| kx| ® ] 4 (4T NAIL
6] 11169-A | %% | % 2 |39 kLT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
7| 11170 1% |* x| 4 eTikphl SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5
8] 15080 * | k| ok |k 1 %G DRIP PAN
9 | 15081 ¥ *%[*x %16 | Kbl DRIP PAN NAIL
10| 15082 x| x| x| 1 A DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR
11| 10735 kx| x ]| 1 |O&EFEY KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
12| 6052 *|x|% x| 3 [kt KNEE LIFTER SCREW
13] 15101 k kx| x| 1 1 %B5Ey b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE -
25| NOt122 kI klk| k| 6 |§ NEEDLE
261 15041 * k% | % |12 ]| KE BOBBIN
271 10747 * |k | % | % 1 |RALLF (1116 1 F) WRENCH
28| 11487 ¥ [x[x]x] 1 |[KRALLF (3 3Y) WRENCH
29| 11969 kx| x) 1 |RALLF (2. 531) WRENCH
30] 8121 K |k | ok | % 1 ST A= () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
31] 8120 * |k 1%k ]k | 1 |FS1/8~ (ch) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
32| 8118 * Pk |k k| 1 | KTI4/8—- (k) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
33| 8180 *¥ | %% | 1 |F+FRSq/8~ SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34| 8125 * |k kx| 1 I@lEL OILER
35
36| 11193 * k% | x| 1 ¥ olL
37| 8132-B k| x| %k 1 |HARS ACCESSORIES PACK
381 10748 k kx|l k] 1 | XHRLLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

26




i

HIFEq
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

27




H5Eam

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

lalalad
No| meES |a|lc|ao|c|ue %3 PARTS NAME
PARTNO [8] 81 83] 3 |ary
1] 15098 k ok ok a1 INWPH—-FK BELT GUARD
2] 11162 * 1k |k k| 2 [iEpRC(L) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
3| 10650 * 1kl ® % | 1 [(EHBLC(TF) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
41 11142 ¥ | x| x]®x| 1 | Tyy— WASHER
151 15099 d ok |k |k [ 1 [NWPH—F (F) Hii— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
6| 12418 klk kx| 2 [ikodBC SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
71 15121 k [k |k k| 1 | NWRH—F (F) Hsi— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
8| 15122 ®Lk K|k |1 [NWEH=F (F) H/8— (Jv) | BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
9] 11830 #|x]% ] x| 1 (kv L SCREW 9/64X40
10| 15081 *|*]x]l%x| 2 lknat SCREW
11| 16287 k[ kIl |k] 2 |7y v— WASHER

28




- - . - S9001 15001 96v0L 9Ev9l 9.y0} 9001 1'8€ | W3/1-L
- - - G900} 05001 g6¥0lL geyol A 4o] 8 1 (0]0] 8 g'Le | Wh/L-t
12901 6v.01 20-96601 #9001 | 6001 ¥6¥01L yevol v.v0L €001 ¥'Se wb
12901 6¥L01L ¢0-S6601 9001 800} £6¥0L 354218 eL¥0L £€00L 2'ec | .8/L
L4901 - 6vL01L 2¢0-6G6601 €900} L¥001L c6v0lL cEV9L clvol ce001 L6l | WP/E
1290} 6v.01 20-S6601 mmoo. S 9¥001 , L6v01 Levol YA 4o]% LECOL 6°'Gl | .8/S
L2901 6v.01 20-66601 29001 Sy001L 06¥01L 013541 074 £0] % 0€001 eyl | .9L/6
2/901 6v.0!L £0-S6601 2900} SP00L mw.v.o._. 62¥9l 69%01 62001 LSL | W2/t
2.90!} 6¥201 £0-66601 ¢9004 G001 88101 82¥9l 89v01 8¢001 L'LL} WSHL
1,90} 6¥.01 £0-G6601 19001 001 1801 Levol 29%01 9020t g6 «8/€
2290k 6¥.0} £0-56601 19001 £¥00} 98v0l 9cyot 99v01 G0col 8°L | 9SS
L/.90}4 6¥.01 10-G6601 18001 2y00l G801 gehol G9v01 0201 9 WJL
22901 6v.01 10-G6601 19004 [4 401018 801 yevol [ 251401 2001 9'G | .2E/L
/801 6v.01L 10-S6601 09001 NVOO—. £8v01 €evol £9v01 g0cti 8'v | .9L/E
1.901 6¥L0} 10-G6601 039001 1v00L 28¥0!l 2chal 290l c02gtil e «8/1
Wi youi
auvno (1HoIY) (1437 M3HOS HLIM
H3IHSVM M3YOS 138 HIONIL 3ai1s g38 3a1s dzg 004 334 31V1d 3LOHHL | LOO4 H3SS3dd | dWVTI0 31333N| 3715 39NVYD
Pvy) AG@T  |d~¢-garC @) we @) % B0 W e (09I wk
o B
" N\g =
%=
JDYVHOD VHLXI LV I18V1IVAV SLHVd \ C-8HEEE ‘2'EEEE  S1HVd IDNVH 40 319Vl
WYlK | BL—k

29



- - - $9004 LS00t 96¥01 9evsl 9610} 96¢01 91004 1'8€ | J2/L-1
- - - S9001 0S00} S6¥01 SEV9L S6LO0L S6201 51001 8°LE | Lb/L-L
22901 6v201 80-£E60} ¥9001 61001 ¥6¥01 YEVP9} ¥6101 76201 71001 v'se| .t
2L901 6¥L01 L0-£E601 ¥9001 8¥001 €6v01 €E¥9L €6101 £620L £1001 222 | W8l
22901 67201 90-L£601 €9004 Lv001 26v01 2ev9lL 26101 26201 zLool L'6L | ub/E
22901 6v.201 S0-2£601 £9001 95001 16¢01 LEYOL 16101 16201 L1001 6'GL | .8/5
22901 6.0 ¥0-LEGOL 29004 SP00} 06%01 0EY9L 06101 0620t 0400} vl | .91/6
22901 6v.L04 v0-LE6O} 29001 SY004 68Y01 62v91 68101 682014 60001 22| W2l
L2901 6201 £0-£E601 29004 S¥001 88v01 8cyol 88101 88201 80004 FLL | WKL
22901 6¥.01 20-LE601L 19001 #1001 £8%01 22rol 48101 /8201 20001 §'6 | .8/€
42901 6¥.201 20-LE601 19001 €001 9810} 9gr9l 98101 98204 90004 6L | LIS
42901 6v.01 10-£E601 18001 4 40[]3 G8701 Sevol S8101 5820} G000t ¥ | Wi
22901 6vL01 L0-2E601 19004 2¥00! y8voL veral v8101 ¥8201 #0001 9 | .2eiL
22901 6vL01 10-££601 09001 2rooL €8voL €eyol £8104 €820} €000} 8Y | .9kE
L2901 6vL01L +0-2£601 09001 tr00L 28v01L 22y9l 28101 28204 20001 ze | .81
ww | youl
ayvno (LHOIH) L4371 1004 U3SS3Hd| LOOd H3SSIHd MIHOS HLIM
HIHSYM M3IYOS 135 SELIVEY 3a17s a3s 3a11s g3s 9000334 [FLVId ILOHHL]  ONILIIT ONILYHEIA | dWYT031033N| 37/5 39nVD
~& L0 NuaT A-g-g~rc () 9% (%) %¥ BnE 2% YiHe ¥ b (Baeuds Wi

3OHVHO VH1X3 1V 319V TIVAY S1Hvd

B T ——

WLy

S1Hvd 39NV 40 371gVL

Bo—&

30



CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
131 WEST 25TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10001, U.S.A

Part No. PB24501 (072000)

P S




